
Ad Valorem Rates
(Per $1,000 of 
Assessed Value)

FINAL 2026 TAX RATES
Based on July 2025

Final Assessment Rolls

2025
Village Tax Rates 

as of 6/1/25

MUNICIPALITY TOWN TOWN COUNTY FIRE LIGHT AMBULANCE WATER SPECIAL VLG TOTAL
GENERAL HIGHWAY & SEWER DIST/UNIT

CAROLINE 4.895421      2.577960  1.146946 0.017234 8.637561   
  Brooktondale 4.895421      2.577960  1.291065 0.017234 8.781680   
  Slaterville 4.895421      2.577960  1.183976 0.017234 8.674591   

DANBY 5.247254      2.974100  1.233699 9.455053   
  West Danby 5.247254      2.974100  1.233699 0.450371   9.905424   

DRYDEN(OUTSIDE) 4.787999      3.021662  0.976374 0.760744           * 9.546779   
Freeville (village) 4.787999      3.021662  0.760744           3.340307 11.910712 
Dryden (village) 4.787999      3.021662  0.760744           9.293060 17.863465 
  Etna 4.787999      3.021662  0.976374 0.200429 0.760744           * 9.747208   
  Varna 4.787999      3.021662  0.976374 0.075647 0.760744           * * 9.622426   
  McLean 4.787999      3.021662  1.917903 0.760744           * 10.488308 

*

ENFIELD 6.839423      2.049797  1.927886 10.817106 
*

GROTON(OUTSIDE) 4.712151      3.583868  0.730174 * 9.026193   
Groton (VILLAGE) 3.852363      4.905568  * 8.150000 16.907931 
  Peruville 4.712151      3.583868  0.730174 0.033852 * 9.060045   
  McLean 4.712151      3.583868  1.917903 0.034217 10.248139 

*

ITHACA(OUTSIDE) 1.862647      0.272900     4.903778  2.452015 * 9.491340   
Cayuga Hgts (village) 1.862647      0.272900     4.903778  5.650000 12.689325 

*

LANSING(OUTSIDE) 2.214569      0.073676     4.901818  0.709802 * 7.899865   
Lansing (village FD322) 2.214569      4.901818  0.709802 * 1.500000 9.326189   
  Lakewatch 2.214569      0.073676     4.901818  0.709802 * 7.899865   
  Ludlowville 2.214569      0.073676     4.901818  0.709802 0.122934 * 8.022799   
  Cherry Rd 2.214569      0.073676     4.901818  0.709802 * 7.899865   
  Warren Rd. 2.214569      0.073676     4.901818  0.709802 * 7.899865   

*

NEWFIELD 4.704313      1.912550  1.023857 0.524892 * 8.165612   
*

ULYSSES(OUTSIDE) 1.083165      4.903082  0.471483 0.738575           * 7.196305   
Trumansburg (village) 1.083165      4.903082  * 7.251752 13.237999 

*

CITY OF ITHACA 12.244023    4.902959  * 17.146982 
BID 2.448800      /BID *

* Water/Sewer/Light/Special Districts/Solid Waste Charges Determined by Benefit District

Tompkins County 
Department of Assessment

Town Rates as of 12/24/2024


